IN THE HIGH COURT OF LAGOS STATE
IN THE IKEJA JUDICIAL DIVISION
HOLDEN AT COURT NO. 11, SPECIAL OFFENCES COURT 1,
BEFORE THE HON. JUSTICE M. A. DADA (MRS.)
TODAY THURSDAY THE 11TH DAY OF JULY, 2019.

SUIT NO: ID/9716C/19

BETWEEN:
FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF NIGERIA .. COMPLAINANT
AND ‘ '

 ADEOSUN ADEYEMI .. DEFENDANT

JUDGMENT

The Defendant has been arraigned on a 2 Counts Information dated 26/06/19 for
Possession of Fraudulent Document contrary to Section 320 of the Criminal Law of
Lagos, 2015. He is alleged to have had in his possession documents wherein he
represented himself as Janet Williams and Rose Williams a female in order to facilitate
his unlawful cyber crime activities. ) :

The Defendant having therefore Pleaded Guilty is hereby convicted as charged and
sentenced to one year imprisonment from today. He shall undertake to the EFCC to be
of good behaviour and never to be involved in any criminal activity again even as he
forfeits all the items recovered from him in the course of the Investigation.

However, in view of the timely choice of his Plea Bargain Agreemenf with the
Prosecution, the Defendant is hereby granted an option of a fine of N250, 000:00 in lieu
of his prison term failing which he shall be remanded in prison custody.

This is the judgment of the Coutt. .. _
. mh'rzj‘kj‘
-~ HON.JUSTICE M.A. DADA (MRS)

JUDGRE
(11/07/19)

Defendant Present.
M. K. Bashir for the Prosecution. s . . .
T. N. Abolarin for the Defendant.
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